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Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS :
TRALLER CITY, INC. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

vs.
MILFORD E, CARSON, JR,

R. D. NO. 253 February Term, 1961
Osceola Mills, Penna. :

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

P i R - —

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

. . . -
(1). directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County; |

(2). against the following property.......all personal property

of defendant(s) angy
Bocagainst thenfabtonrn g onee e e XN X O K ganizhes;
(4). and index this writ |

(a) against Milford E. Carson, Jr.

defendant(s) ad
(ISETENTIANS0EEEIPINETEEOEETEICEEECICIEIEILONEIOIEREEEO OO OO NE L F )1 (13
sl adismndenoapatistaat prupartnat todasndantisinonmaotganibeeastoion

(Specifically describe property)
(If space insufficient attach extra sheets)

. (). Amount due o $.503.75.

Interest from  March 8, 1961 - -
Costs (?50 be added) B S

Q_Q.WV \Q\an \%

----------------- Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

Proth’y. No. 63



No. 253 February Term, 1961, - RECEIVED WRIT THIS.._.____ . day
No. Qw /M\\‘W\\ : Term, H&x - of. : A.D,19 ,
IN THE COURT OF COMMON . at M.
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, g :
PENNSYLVANIA. , Sheriff

TRAILER CITY, INC.

VS.

MILFORD. E.. CARSON,. JR

WRIT OF EXECUTION
— N (Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT |

Interest from - - -

" ‘Prothonotary - - -~

i -

Use Attorney

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

Use Plaintiff

Attorney’s Comm. -

. wmﬂmwmoﬂoﬁ - - =
[ = 2 Sheriff - - - - -

"FILED
% MARE 31961 . !

¥ I
WM. T. HAGERTY ~
" PROTHONOTARY

Dan P. Arnold
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
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Vs :

Y On Demand _afiolanle: 1 Soboredide lo
\@W@¥M§W&MQ&&W@W&WﬁH@h@hﬁwad% Inc.,

Four Hundred Fifty and 00/100==-ccccecmecccccccccanmeaa

%&\&&N 607 W. Gen. Robinson St., Pgh 12, Pa,

WIlion? adeferleafion, velie receivecl, wieth iriferesi
And furlher, — L0 BB ernpnIver cony Aloriter.of any Conrt of Record within tie Uniled Stales.orelsensiere 10 appedar

m—them .and, rlfler.one.or moe deelaralions Bl aon 6, JY o ent A gainst ——. me 28 of @iy lerse for the
wliove sune will. {asls of sl g Aoriers . commission.of- pervent lor collection and release of ll errors cnd wethond

starofewcalinn wnd nguaisiion and erlension upon.anv vy on. recl eslle s erddp ivaived, and condenenation cgreed fo.and Wi, exenpline
ot personal properly fion levy.and sale on anyevecirlion lereon, 1salse fieredy rzpressfy weaved.aned no benelit.or eremplion be clatmed wrder

ared b1 Virlue o any cxermplion la on i firee or which may be feerearer passerd, .
Witness . . I0y. _leand arwt seal - %ﬁ&\% MNII (SEAL)
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66-E—Statement and Confesslon on J udgment Note
Henry Hall, Inc,, Indiena, Pa.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TRAILER CITY, INC,, Clearfield County,

bf J@/ Term, 194
No D? é’-ﬁ

Debt, - - - - - §.450.00

versus

MILFORD E, CARSON, JR,
R. D. * Atty's Commission, - § T7.45 ¢.527.45

‘Osceola Mills, Pa, Int. from " September 25, 1958

Due On._Demand

Clearfield County, ss.

The Pluintiff's claim in this case is founded on o single bill or judgment note, signed, sealed,
and dated the 25th day of ....September 4.D.19.58;

by which the Defendant promise to pay to the order of the Plaintiff.....Qn...Demand
TR the sum of.. Four hundred fifty ($450.00)

Dollars,

-~ without defalcation, value recetved

und which said single bill or judgment note contoins o power of attorney authorizing any at-
torney of any Court of Record in the United States, or elsewhere, to appear therein for said De-
fendunt and confess judgment in fovor of the said Plaintiff , for the above sum, with costs of

suit, and attorney’s commission of........... 15% ....... per cent. for collection, and release of all errors,
and without stay of execution, waiving the benefit of the exemption laws; with waiver of inquisi-
tion and extension upon any levy on real estate, agreeing to condemnation and sale on Fi. Fa. of

the same [
“Q-.WQ' Q‘X N \\‘-)\
Attorney  for Pluintiff
Clearfield . COUNTY, s5.

By virtue of the power of attorney above recited, I | do hereby appear for the
said Defendant and confess judgment in favor of the said Plaintiﬁ for the sum of......; .................
Four hundred fifty ($450.00) Dollars debt
Seventy-seven.and.45/100..($77.45) Dollars attorney’s commission,
m all Five hundred twenty-seven and 45/100) ($527.45) Dollars,
with interest thereon from the 25th oo, day of - Sepfember

A. D. 19.58., with costs of suit, release of all errors, and without stay of exé’c‘%igon, and I hereby,
for said Defendent , waive inquisition and extension, and agree to the condemnation and sale
on Fi. Fa. of any real estate levied upon, and further waive the exemption of veal and personal
property from levy and sale on execution heremn, under and by virtue of any exemption law now

in force, or which may hereafter be passed. 3
Qy.u_ Q Q\r VLB\

Attorney for Plaintiff
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MILFORD E. CARSON. JR.
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REGISTERED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Qotober 5, 1961

Milford E. Carson, Jr.
P :
Caeeola Mills, M, n
in Re: Trailer Vity, Inc. va Milford
Ee Carson, Jl’o
No. 9 February Term, 1961
Ho. 10 Felruary Term, 1961
Doar Bim .

Dan Py Arnold, Atternoy for the plaintiff, has instructed this oftice to
notify you that tho balance is due on the above Wyits. 12 payment 15 not
mado to this office before Monday, October 16, 1961, I will bave to post youyr
personal property for sals,

The balance due on debt, interest and costs on Writ of Executidn lNo. 9
Fobruary Tern, 1961 1s $660.16 and Wit of Bxmeution No, 10 February Tern,
1961 is $848,96,

Vary truly yours,

CHARLES @, AHMERMAN
Sheriff

CCs Dan P, Arnoid, Esq.
Novin B, Gilpatrick, Esq,



Sheriff’'s Sale

=]

By virtue of A WRIT __ or wxecution

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, there will be exposed to Public

Sale, at the  residence or mi1rord E. Carson Jr-e

located in the R.Da. of Osceola Mills, Paa _ . .
ON vednesdey....... the _ 26 dayof _ _quy
Daylight
o S
A.lDo 19 6I L] at 2‘_.90 O,CIOCk,__.,_____g!_.- Ma O Taviming — the

following property:
g prop ty All Personal Property
~ Household Purniture
Auvtomobile
Tractor Mack
Flat Bed Traller

AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY VEELONGING '
TO THE DEFENDANTS A e -

Seized, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of

Milford E, Carson Jr.

_.__Glla;r.'lQﬂ...GL_Ammaman.x._x___.._...__; ’ Sheriff

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.,  juiy g, 1061

NOTICE: All claims to the property must be filed with the sheriff before sale and all
claims to the proceeds before distribution; a sheriff’s schedule of distribu-
tion will be on file in his office, five (5) days after sale; and distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless e'{ceptlons are filed
within ten (10) days thereafter.



Ll o 2 F1T]
sl ﬁé AL fex g éf/ﬂ/
v

T
r\
|

WWX 2 CMMF/ W 2vy fat 7,724
| ﬁé Ag so [/47'/7%1




R
MACK TRUCKS, INC.
728 SHORE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH 12, PA,
DIRECT FACTORY BRANCH™ ) ALLEGHENY 1.8000

Charlen G k‘;f."ﬂﬁ“.}m, Sheriff
Glcarfield Caounty Courthouse
Clearfinald, Penna.

Dear Sirt . T S

- R O

We have been informed as to a'lwy avplied apainst Mr. Milford
E, Carson, Jr., R. D. #1, Osceola Mills, Penna, and t.he possible
sheriff sale of Mack 'hw:tor BALT 21644

. This is to inform you that Mack Trucks, Inc. are the enoum-
brance holdor on this’ vehicle and in the event-of ayy posaiblé sale
‘of said whicle, your office will be cbliged to secure sufficlent
funds to pay orf this vehicle subject. to our encuzbrance.

Very t.ruly yours,
'BACK TRUCKS, INC.

> . ‘ PR D W = o o=@ I

‘Jo-Ke 'Lynch :
Asst. Branch Mznager

lUIlT& ; UXE A MACK




Law Orrices
CHAPLIN & ARNOLD

D. EDOWARD CHARLIN GLEARFIELD, Pa.
DAN P. ARNOLD .

July 26, 1961

Charles G, Ammerman, Sherift,
Clearfield, Pennsylvanila .

Re; Trailer City, Inc. vs. Milford E.
Carson, Jr.
No. 254 February Term, 1961 .
Execution No. 10 February Term, 1961 -

Dear Sir:

You are hereby suthorized to credit the above
judgment in the amount of $200, which sum I received
this date on behalf of Milford E.' Carson, Jr.

Would you please fix a new date for an execu-
tion sale ten days from the date hereof?

You are further hereby directed, on your
execution No. 10 Pebruary Term, 1961 and on your execu-
tion No. Q Pebruary Term, 1961, to release from the .
levy of said execution all of the household furnishings
and equipment. ° °

Very truly yours,

Dan P. Arnold

DPA/hvg
cc: Nevin Gilpatrick; Esquire B




* D. EDWARD CHAPLIN

Pl

LAaw OFFICES
CHAPLIN & ARNOLD

GCLEARFIELD, PA.
DAN P. ARNOLD

May 2, 1961

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff
Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

We have heard nothing from either of the
defendants in the cases of Trailer City, Inc. vs. NichoZeas
i &4 Milford E. Carson, and we wish you would pro-
ceed w1th your executions.

Very truly yours,

e R Vel

Dan P. Arnold

DPA/hvg




SHERIFF'S LEVY

© of the Defendant, situated in the

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

Selzed taken in execution gpd to be sold as the property of

//M/

SherifPs Office, Clearfield, Pa., O\'\\Mﬁl@ 10l ..

Sheriff



Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Irs fler City, Tnc. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
V3.
Milford E, Carson, Jr, N0253 February Term, 19 61
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

? County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

Milford E. Carson, Jr,

, defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the deferidant(s) and to sell his interest

therein; - S ,

Lo
i

_ possession of

(2) Yoﬁ are also directed to attach the following property of thd defendaﬁt not Ié’vied upon in the

, 88 garnishee,

all personal property

(Specifically describe property)
and to notify the garnishee that  °
(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(8) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion-of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has heen added

as a garnishee and i$ enjoined as above stated.

Amount due
Interest from March 8, 1961

Costs (to be added) Attorvey

Prothonotery %(74
- A

§.593.75
S
$_ ! 6.50
$ 6.00
L

i Prothonotary / |

Q
Date March .13 , ' 1 61

Deputy

Proth’y. No. 64
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. AMMERMAN

Sheriff

ARLES G

S0 answers,

NOW, November 27, 1961 by direction of Dan P. Arnold, Attorney for the

Plaintiff, I return this writ, all costs paid.




